
Trofeo Bonfiglio - Internazionali d'Italia Juniores
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

19 MAY 2025
City,Country

Milan, ITA

GS18 - GIRLS SINGLES QUALIFYING

Grade Tourn. Key

J-J500-ITA-2025-001
ITF Supervisor 

Riccardo DE BIASE 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 87 KOR  LEE, Suha [1]
2  Bye
3 WC ITA  TROISE MANGONI, Allegra
4 2347 ITA  MONTENET, Camilla
5  Bye
6 1615 ITA  FUMAGALLI, Sveva
7  Bye
8 208 USA  NEWMAN, Welles [12]
9 106 USA  LEE, Nancy [2]

10  Bye
11 3966 ITA  FRANCESCONI, Bianca
12 WC 2490 ITA  CELLE, Arianna
13  Bye
14 ITA  MATUELLA, Finja
15  Bye
16 217 POL  WAWRZKIEWICZ, I [13]
17 112 JAM  JAMES, Alyssa [3]
18  Bye
19 1645 ITA  BALLOTTA, Nicole
20 2288 ITA  DAMICO, Diletta
21 ITA  DE GRISOGONO, Giorgia
22 830 FRA  BASLILAR, Seda
23  Bye
24 381 ITA  BEDINI, Viola [16]
25 117 UKR  DROBYSHEVA, Mariia [4]
26  Bye
27 2466 ITA  MAVERO, VERONICA
28 2257 ITA  MEDINA, Vittoria
29 903 ITA  COMI, Virginia
30 ITA  STELLA FERRAZZOLI, c
31  Bye
32 159 PER  PIMENTEL, Gabriela [9]
33 118 USA  KOTSEVA, Raya [5]
34  Bye
35 ITA  LAZZINI, Emma
36 WC ITA  PAOLETTI AGOSTI, Francesca
37 813 ITA  ZOCCO, Ylenia
38 1014 ITA  FILARDI LOUZA VIEIRA, M
39  Bye
40 173  PUSHKAREVA, Anna [10]
41 120 BRA  RIVOLI, Pietra [6]
42  Bye
43 1245 ITA  GUERRESCO, Lavinia
44 1595 ITA  DE ANGELIS, Ginevra
45 ITA  CRIPPA, Eleonora
46 708 ITA  SCALDALAI, Emma
47  Bye
48 202 USA  O'BRIEN, Ireland [11]
49 121 GER  KHOMICH, Michelle [7]
50  Bye
51 544 ITA  GALLI, Francesca
52 ITA  CASTRACANI, Camilla Olga
53 550 ITA  VIGNOLINI, Vittoria
54 894 SUI  ALEKSEEVA, Sofia
55  Bye
56 241 USA  LOPEZ, Adla [14]
57 157 POL  KMIECIK, Anna [8]
58  Bye
59 1317 ITA  ALLEGRA, Elisabetta
60 2357 SUI  FORMICA, Raffaella
61 ITA  GIORGETTI, Beatrice
62 WC 711 ITA  PROIETTI, Virginia
63  Bye
64 343 USA  HARDING, Ciara [15]

Round 2

 LEE, Suha [1]
 
 MONTENET, Camilla
 6-0 6-3 
 FUMAGALLI, Sveva
 
 NEWMAN, Welles [12]
 
 LEE, Nancy [2]
 
 FRANCESCONI, Bianca
 6-4 7-6(7) 
 MATUELLA, Finja
 
 WAWRZKIEWICZ, I [13]
 
 JAMES, Alyssa [3]
 
 DAMICO, Diletta
 6-0 6-1 
 BASLILAR, Seda
 6-2 4-6 [14-12] 
 BEDINI, Viola [16]
 
 DROBYSHEVA, Mariia [4]
 
 MAVERO, VERONICA
 6-1 2-6 [10-5] 
 STELLA FERRAZZOLI, c
 6-4 5-7 [10-1] 
 PIMENTEL, Gabriela [9]
 
 KOTSEVA, Raya [5]
 
 PAOLETTI AGOSTI, Francesca
 6-1 6-2 
 ZOCCO, Ylenia
 6-2 6-0 
 PUSHKAREVA, Anna [10]
 
 RIVOLI, Pietra [6]
 
 DE ANGELIS, Ginevra
 4-6 6-4 [10-6] 
 SCALDALAI, Emma
 6-2 6-0 
 O'BRIEN, Ireland [11]
 
 KHOMICH, Michelle [7]
 
 CASTRACANI, Camilla Olga
 6-1 6-3 
 VIGNOLINI, Vittoria
 6-3 6-4 
 LOPEZ, Adla [14]
 
 KMIECIK, Anna [8]
 
 ALLEGRA, Elisabetta
 6-4 7-6(2) 
 PROIETTI, Virginia
 6-2 6-1 
 HARDING, Ciara [15]
 

Finals

 
 

 NEWMAN, Welles [12]
 w.o.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Qualifiers

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

# Seeded Players
1 LEE, Suha
2 LEE, Nancy
3 JAMES, Alyssa
4 DROBYSHEVA, Mariia
5 KOTSEVA, Raya
6 RIVOLI, Pietra
7 KHOMICH, Michelle
8 KMIECIK, Anna

9 PIMENTEL, Gabriela
10 PUSHKAREVA, Anna
11 O'BRIEN, Ireland
12 NEWMAN, Welles
13 WAWRZKIEWICZ, Inka
14 LOPEZ, Adla
15 HARDING, Ciara
16 BEDINI, Viola

# Alternates Replacing  Draw date/time:  16 MAY 2025 18:02 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 Byes
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Riccardo DE BIASE


